# www.carsoft.com

This legal information relates to the following;

- 1. Terms and Conditions of Use
- 2. Copyright Notice

3. Privacy	Policy	,
------------	--------	---

\_\_\_\_\_

### 1. Terms and Conditions of Use

N.V. ADS - Carsoft thank you for visiting www.carsoft.com and for expressing an interest in our products and services.

If you continue to browse and use this website you are agreeing to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions of use, which together with our privacy policy govern the relationship between N.V. ADS - Carsoft and you in relation to this website.

The term " N.V. ADS - Carsoft, "Carsoft", "us" or "we", refers to N.V. ADS as the owner of the website. Carsoft is the trading name of N.V. ADS, registered in Belgium with the company number 0433882483.

The term "you" refers to the user or viewer of our website.

The use of this website is subject to the following terms of use:

- 1. The content of the pages of this website is for your general information and use only. It is subject to change without notice.
- 2. Neither we nor any third parties provide any warranty or guarantee as to the accuracy, timeliness, performance, completeness or suitability of the information and materials found or offered on this website for any particular purpose. You acknowledge that such information and materials may contain inaccuracies or errors and we expressly exclude liability for any such inaccuracies or errors to the fullest extent permitted by law.
- 3. Your use of any information or materials on this website is entirely at your own risk, for which we shall not be liable. It shall be your own responsibility to ensure that any products, services or information available through this website meet your specific requirements.
- 4. This website contains material which is owned by or licensed to us. This material includes, but is not limited to, the design, layout, look, appearance and graphics. Reproduction is prohibited other than in accordance with the copyright notice, which forms part of these terms and conditions.

Unauthorized use of this website may give to a claim for damages and/or be a criminal offence.

This website also includes links to other websites. These links are provided for your convenience to provide further information. We have neither responsibility for the content of the linked website, nor any jurisdiction regarding their own terms and conditions of use or privacy policy.

Every effort is made to keep the website up and running smoothly. However, in the event of our website being temporarily unavailable due to technical issues beyond our control, N.V. ADS takes no responsibility for and will not be liable for any knock-on adverse problems caused to you as result.

Furthermore, in no event, will we be liable for any loss or damage including without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage, or any loss or damage whatsoever arising from loss of data or profits arise out of or in connection with the use of this website.

Your use of this website and any dispute arising out of such use of the website is subject to the laws of Belgium.

\_\_\_\_\_

## 2. Copyright Notice

All rights reserved. Text, images, graphics, sound, animations and videos as well as the arrangement of the same are protected by copyright to N.V. ADS.

Any redistribution or reproduction of part or the entire website contents in any form is prohibited other than the following:

- you may quote from or forward the N.V. ADS newsletter in part or in full on the strict provision that express reference to its source is acknowledged,
- you may print or download to a local hard disk extracts from the main website body for your personal and non-commercial use only,\*
- you may copy the content from the main website body to individual third
  parties for their personal use, but only if you acknowledge the website as the
  source of the material.
- \* The exception to this is for our approved distributors who may also download images from within the protected Customer Login area for use in their own promotional literature and own web content for the purpose of promoting the N.V. ADS product ranges and services.

Any N.V. ADS trade customer wishing to make use of N.V. ADS imagery and/or logos for commercial use should contact <a href="mailto:sales@carsoft.com">sales@carsoft.com</a> in the first instance.

At all times, due care should be taken to ensure that onward use of N.V. ADS imagery and logos are not distorted or defaced, nor that textual extracts are presented in a way that is of a derogatory manner or that could damage the N.V. ADS brands.

All trademarks reproduced in this website, which are not the property of, or licensed to N.V. ADS, are acknowledged on the website.

-----

### 3. Privacy Policy

N.V. ADS is committed to ensuring that your privacy is protected according to the legal requirements of Belgium

#### **Personal Data**

All personal data will be collected with your consent and may be done so for the purpose of internal record keeping, improvement to product and services or for marketing purposes. All data obtained will be kept confidential and secure. We will not sell, distribute or lease your personal information to third parties unless we have your permission or are required by law.

Under the European Data Protection Act 1998, you may request details of personal information which we hold about you. Please submit your request to us in writing at our published address together with the administration fee of 10.00 Euro made payable to N.V. ADS.

If you have previously agreed to us using your personal information for marketing purposes, you may withdraw your consent by writing to us, emailing sales@carsoft.com or to click unsubscribe on the received mailing.

### **Use of Cookies**

A cookie is a small file which asks permission to be placed on your computer's hard drive. Most web browsers automatically accept cookies but an individual browser can usually be modified to decline cookies if preferred. Disablement of cookies may prevent you from taking full advantage of a website.

N.V. ADS use cookies to help us analyze data about web page traffic and thus improve our website. We only use this information for statistical analysis purposes and then the data is removed from the system. A cookie in no way gives us access to your computer or any information about you, other than the data you choose to share with us.

-----

In the event of any queries relating to the Terms and Conditions of Use, Copyright Notice or Privacy Policy, please contact N.V. ADS by email at <a href="mailto:info@carsoft.com">info@carsoft.com</a>, telephoning +32 495 61 42 29 or by writing to us at the published address.

We hope you continue to enjoy using our website.